REFERENCE COPY
Thisisnot an official FCC license. It isarecord of public information contained in the FCC's licensing database on the date that this reference
copy was generated. In cases where FCC rules require the presentation, posting, or display of an FCC license, this document may not be used in
place of an official FCC license.

Federal Communications Commission
Public Safety and Homeland Security Bureau

RADIO STATION AUTHORIZATION

LICENSEE: MICHIGAN, STATE OF Call Sign File Number
KGP756 0009973877

Radio Service
ATTN: MPSCS (DNR) PW - Public Safety Pool, Conventional

MICHIGAN, STATE OF
7150 HARRIS DRIVE

PO BOX 30631 Regulatory Status
DIMONDALE, Ml 48821 PMRS

Frequency Coordination Number

FCC Registration Number (FRN): 0003928140

Grant Date Effective Date Expiration Date Print Date
01-07-2015 03-29-2022 03-29-2025 03-29-2022

STATION TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Fixed Location Address or Mobile Area of Operation

Loc.1 Addresss ALGONAC STATE PARK 8730 N RIVER RD

City: ALGONAC County: ST. CLAIR State: Ml

Lat (NADB83): 42-38-56.1 N Long (NAD83): 082-30-51.7 W ASR No.: N/A Ground Elev: 177.0
Loc.2 Address: BALD MOUNTAIN STATE PARK 1350 GREEN SHEILD RD

City: LAKE ORION County: OAKLAND State: Ml

Lat (NAD83): 42-44-35.1 N Long (NADS83): 083-12-57.8 W ASR No.: N/A Ground Elev: 277.0
Loc.3 Address METAMORA HADLEY RECREATION AREA RT 1 T6N ROE

City: METAMORA County: LAPEER State: Ml

Lat (NADB83): 42-57-00.1 N Long (NAD83): 083-20-59.8 W ASR No.: N/A _Ground Elev: 287.0

Antennas

Loc Ant Frequencies Sta.  No. No. Emission Output ERP ~ Ant. Ant.  Construct
No. No. (MH2) Cls.  Units Pagers Designator Power (watts) Ht./Tp AAT Deadline

(watts) meters meters Date

1 1 000044.64000000 FB 1 20KOF3E  120.000 203.000 18.0 0.0

1 1 000044.72000000 FB 1 20KOF3E  120.000 203.000 18.0 0.0

1 1 000044.84000000 FB 1 20KOF3E  120.000 203.000 18.0 0.0

Conditions:

Pursuant to 8309(h) of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, 47 U.S.C. 8309(h), thislicenseis subject to the
following conditions: Thislicense shall not vest in the licensee any right to operate the station nor any right in the use of the
frequencies designated in the license beyond the term thereof nor in any other manner than authorized herein. Neither the
license nor the right granted thereunder shall be assigned or otherwise transferred in violation of the Communications Act of
1934, asamended. See 47 U.S.C. § 310(d). Thislicenseis subject in termsto the right of use or control conferred by §706 of
the Communications Act of 1934, asamended. See 47 U.S.C. 8§606.
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Licensee Name: MICHIGAN, STATE OF

Call Sign: KGP756

Antennas

Loc Ant Frequencies

No. No. (MH2)

1 1  000044.88000000
2 1  000044.64000000
2 1  000044.72000000
2 1  000044.80000000
2 1  000044.84000000
2 1  000044.88000000
3 1  000044.64000000
3 1  000044.72000000
3 1  000044.80000000
3 1  000044.84000000
3 1  000044.88000000

Sta.
Cls.

FB

FB

FB

FB

FB

FB

FB

FB

FB

FB

FB

No. No.
Units Pagers

1

File Number: 0009973877

Emission

Output

Designator Power

20KO0F3E

20KO0F3E

20KO0F3E

20KO0F3E

20KO0F3E

20KOF3E

20KOF3E

20KO0F3E

20KO0F3E

20KO0F3E

20KO0F3E

(watts)

120.000

75.000

75.000

75.000

75.000

75.000

100.000

100.000

100.000

100.000

100.000

Print Date: 03-29-2022

ERP
(watts)

203.000
65.000
65.000
65.000
65.000
65.000
87.000
87.000
87.000
87.000

87.000

Construct
Deadline

meters meters Date

Ant.  Ant.
Ht./Tp AAT
18.0 0.0
18.0 0.0
18.0 0.0
18.0 0.0
18.0 0.0
18.0 0.0
17.0 0.0
17.0 0.0
17.0 0.0
17.0 0.0
17.0 0.0

Control Points
Control Pt. No. 1

Address: 7150 Harris Drive
City: Dimondale County: EATON  State: Ml

Telephone Number: (517)333-5050

Associated Call Signs

KA4523

<NA>

Waiver §Conditions:

Grant of the request to update licensee name is conditioned on it not reflecting an assignment or transfer of control (see Rule
1.948); if an assignment or transfer occurred without proper notification or FCC approval, the grant is void and the station

islicensed under the prior name.
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