REFERENCE COPY

This is not an official FCC license. It is a record of public information contained in the FCC's licensing database on the date that this reference copy was generated. In cases where FCC rules require the presentation, posting, or display of an FCC license, this document may not be used in place of an official FCC license.

	F	Sederal Con Public Safety RADIO ST	and H	omelan	d Security	Burea						
LICENSEE: MICHIGAN, STATE OF					Call Si KGP75		File Number 0009973877					
ATTN: MPSCS (DNR) MICHIGAN, STATE OF 7150 HARRIS DRIVE						Radio Service PW - Public Safety Pool, Conventional						
) BOX 30631 MONDALE, MI 48821					Regulatory Status PMRS						
FCC R	egistration Number (FF	RN): 0003928140				Frequency Coordination Number						
	Grant Date 01-07-2015	Effective 03-29-2			Expiration Date 03-29-2025			Print Date 03-29-2022				
STATION TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS												
Fixed L	ocation Address or Mol	oile Area of Opera	ation									
Loc. 1	c. 1 Address: ALGONAC STATE PARK 8730 N RIVER RD City: ALGONAC County: ST. CLAIR State: MI Lat (NAD83): 42-38-56.1 N Long (NAD83): 082-30-51.7 W ASR No.: N/A Ground Elev: 177.0											
Loc. 2	Address: BALD MOUNTAIN STATE PARK 1350 GREEN SHEILD RDCity: LAKE ORIONCounty: OAKLANDState: MILat (NAD83): 42-44-35.1 NLong (NAD83): 083-12-57.8 WASR No.: N/AGround Elev: 277.0											
Loc. 3												
Antenn	as											
	nt Frequencies D. (MHz)	Sta. Cls.	No. Units		Emission Designator			Ht./Tp	Ant. AAT meters	Construct Deadline Date		
1 1	000044.64000000	FB	1		20K0F3E	(watts) 120.000	203.000	18.0	0.0	Date		
1 1	000044.72000000	FB	1		20K0F3E	120.000	203.000	18.0	0.0			
1 1	000044.84000000	FB	1		20K0F3E	120.000	203.000	18.0	0.0			
followi frequer license 1934, a	tions: nt to §309(h) of the Comr ng conditions: This licen acies designated in the lic nor the right granted ther as amended. See 47 U.S.C mmunications Act of 1934	the shall not vest in ense beyond the tere reunder shall be ass C. § 310(d). This h	the licer rm thereosigned or icense is	nsee any of nor in otherwis subject i	right to opera any other ma se transferred n terms to the	te the stanner than in violat	tion nor a authoriz	any right ed hereir e Commu	in the us n. Neithe nications ferred by	e of the er the s Act of		

Call Sign: KGP756

File Number: 0009973877

Print Date: 03-29-2022

Antennas

	nt Frequencies (MHz)	Sta. Cls.	No. Units	No. Pagers	Emission Designator	Output Power (watts)		-	Ant. AAT meters	Construct Deadline Date
1 1	000044.88000000	FB	1		20K0F3E	(watts) 120.000	203.000	18.0	0.0	Date
2 1	000044.64000000	FB	1		20K0F3E	75.000	65.000	18.0	0.0	
2 1	000044.72000000	FB	1		20K0F3E	75.000	65.000	18.0	0.0	
2 1	000044.80000000	FB	1		20K0F3E	75.000	65.000	18.0	0.0	
2 1	000044.84000000	FB	1		20K0F3E	75.000	65.000	18.0	0.0	
2 1	000044.88000000	FB	1		20K0F3E	75.000	65.000	18.0	0.0	
3 1	000044.64000000	FB	1		20K0F3E	100.000	87.000	17.0	0.0	
3 1	000044.72000000	FB	1		20K0F3E	100.000	87.000	17.0	0.0	
3 1	000044.80000000	FB	1		20K0F3E	100.000	87.000	17.0	0.0	
3 1	000044.84000000	FB	1		20K0F3E	100.000	87.000	17.0	0.0	
3 1	000044.88000000	FB	1		20K0F3E	100.000	87.000	17.0	0.0	
Control Points Control Pt. No. 1										

Address: 7150 Harris Drive

City: Dimondale County: EATON State: MI Telephone Number: (517)333-5050

Associated Call Signs

KA4523

<NA>

Waivers/Conditions:

Grant of the request to update licensee name is conditioned on it not reflecting an assignment or transfer of control (see Rule 1.948); if an assignment or transfer occurred without proper notification or FCC approval, the grant is void and the station islicensed under the prior name.